Candy Coup-Link® Contents
2
Introduction..........................................................................................................1
Beam Couplings................................................................................................ 3-6
CL1 Miniature Series
CL2 Series
CL7 Series
Bellows Couplings............................................................................................. 7-8

no sign for parallel
d2 Bore
d1 Bore
Outside diameter
(S) Stainless steel, no
sign for aluminum
l CL1 – l – l l – l l – l
 	CL1 OPTIONS
	 Aluminum 6061
	 Stainless Steel 303
	 Spiral
	 Parallel
	 Setscrew
Parallel shown; spiral and parallel dimensions are identical.
CL1 PARALLEL AND SPIRAL SPECIFICATIONS
	 CL1-M15	 1.77	 0.2	 3.54	 0.4	 13000	 3.0 x 10 -7	 35	 0.1	 0.12	 1.5	 2	 ± 0.15	 10
	 CL1-15	 1.77	 0.2	 3.54	 0.4	 13000	 3.2 x 10 -7	 36	 0.1	 0.12	 1.5	 2	 ± 0.15	 10
	 CL1-17	 2.65	 0.3	 5.31	 0.6	 12000	 6.1 x 10 -7	 65	 0.1	 0.12	 1.5	 2	 ± 0.25	 12
	 CL1-19	 3.54	 0.4	 7.08	 0.8	 10000	 8.5 x 10 -7	 100	 0.1	 0.12	 1.5	 2	 ± 0.25	 14
	 SCL1-M15	 2.65	 0.3	 5.31	 0.6	 13000	 8.7 x 10 -7	 70	 0.1	 0.12	 1.5	 2	 ± 0.15	 28
	 SCL1-15	 2.65	 0.3	 5.31	 0.6	 13000	 8.9 x 10 -7	 72	 0.1	 0.12	 1.5	 2	 ± 0.15	 30

dy
 C
ou
p-L
ink
7
Setscrew Type
•	 Zero backlash, flexible shaft
•	 High torque, excellent response
•	 Absorbs angular and parallel
	 misalignment and shaft endplay
•	 Identical clockwise and counter-
	 clockwise rotation
•	 Multiple bore and shaft connecting
	 configurations Clamp Type
	 CL6-16	 7.08	 0.8	 14.16	 1.6	 20000	 18000	 3.4x10-7	 100	 0.1	 1.5	 +0.3/-1.0	 8	 8
	 CL6-20	 13.27	 1.5	 26.54	 3.0	 15000	 13000	 8.9x10-7	 160	 0.1	 1.5	 +0.3/-1.0	 12	 14
	 CL6-25	 17.70	 2.0	 35.40	 4.0	 13000	 11000	 2.8x10-6	 220	 0.15	 2	 +0.5/-1.3	 28	 32
	 CL6-32	 22.12	 2.5	 44.24	 5.0	 10000	 10000	 8.8x10-6	 310	 0.2	 2	 +0.5/-1.3	 46	 52
	 CL6-32L	 22.12	 2.5	 44.24	 5.0	 10000	 10000	 8.9x10-6	 310	 0.2	 2	 +0.5/-1.3	 52	 58

Angularity
Errors of
Eccentricity
Static Torsional
Stiffness
Moment
of Inertia
Max. Speed
(rpm)
Max. TorqueRated
Torque
Model
lb-in Nm lb-in Nm Setscrew mmkg•m² Setscrew ClampClamp Nm/rad °C mm
CL6 SETSCREW AND CLAMP DIMENSIONS
	 CL6-16	 0.15-0.31	 4-8	 16	 27	 30	 8.5	 10.5	 9.5	 9.5	 3	 4	 M3	 M3	 0.7	 0.7
	 CL6-20	 0.23-0.47	 6-12	 20	 29	 33	 8.5	 10.5	 12.5	 12.5	 3	 4	 M3	 M3	 0.7	 0.7
	 CL6-25	 0.23-0.47	 6-12	 25	 34	 38	 10.5	 12.5	 15	 15	 4	 5	 M4	 M4	 1.7	 1.7
	 CL6-32	 0.31-0.55	 8-14	 32	 38	 43	 11.5	 14	 21	 21	 4	 6	 M4	 M4	 1.7	 1.7
	 CL6-32L	 0.31-0.55	 8-14	 32	 49	 54	 11.5	 14	 21	 21	 4	 6	 M4	 M4	 1.7	 1.7
	 CL6-40	 0.39-0.62	 10-16	 40	 51	 62	 12.5	 21.5	 27	 27	 4.5	 6.5	 M5	 M5	 4	 4
	 CL6-55	 0.47-0.74	 12-19	 55	 57	 72	 13.5	 23	 40	 40	 5	 7	 M6	 M6	 7	 8
	 CL6-C65	 0.70-1.49	 18-38	 65	 N/A	 81	 N/A	 25.5	 N/A	 45	 N/A	 9	 N/A	 M8	 N/A	 15
	 CL6-C82	 0.78-1.65	 20-42	 82	 N/A	 103	 N/A	 34.5	 N/A	 56	 N/A	 11	 N/A	 M10	 N/A	 28
Bore Range (Ød1-Ød2)Model
in mm
ØD L L1 M Wrench Torque
mm mm mm metric

Shaft
Endplay
Errors of Shaft
Angularity
Errors of
Eccentricity
Static Torsional
Stiffness
Moment
of Inertia
Max. SpeedMax. TorqueRated
Torque
Model
lb-in 	 Nm lb-in Nm rpm mmkg•m² gNm/rad °C mm
CL14 LOCKING ASSEMBLY DIMENSIONS
	 CL14-40	 0.39-0.63	 10-16	 40	 55	 19	 24	 M4	 3
	 CL14-55	 0.43-0.78	 11-20	 55	 65	 22	 31	 M4	 6
	 CL14-65	 0.55-1.10	 14-28	 65	 76	 27	 37	 M5	 8
	 CL14-82	 0.74-1.49	 19-38	 82	 88	 32	 41	 M5	 10
Bore Range (Ød1-Ød2)Model
in
ØD L L1 M Wrench Torque
mm mm mm mm mm Nmmetric

•	 Identical clockwise and
	 counterclockwise rotation
•	 Select up to three spider hardnesses
•	 Multiple bore and shaft
	 connecting configurations
	 CL8-14	 9.73	 1.1	 19.47	 2.2	 19000	 19000	 5.9x10-4	 46	 0.02	 1	 + 0.6	 26	 26
	 CL8-20	 24.78	 2.8	 49.56	 5.6	 17000	 17000	 6.7x10-4	 55	 0.02	 1	 + 0.6	 37	 37
	 CL8-25	 53.10	 6.0	 106.20	 12.0	 16000	 16000	 7.6x10-4	 63	 0.02	 1	 + 0.6	 42	 42
	 CL8-30	 57.52	 6.5	 115.05	 13.0	 15000	 12000	 8.5x10-4	 72	 0.02	 1	 + 0.6	 46	 50
	 CL8-40S	 283.20	 32.0	 566.40	 64.0	 13000	 10000	 9.4x10-4	 500	 0.02	 1	 + 0.8	 140	 150
	 CL8-40	 283.20	 32.0	 566.40	 64.0	 13000	 10000	 1.1x10-3	 550	 0.02	 1	 + 0.8	 148	 156
	 CL8-55	 407.10	 46.0	 814.20	 92.0	 10500	 8000	 4.4x10-3	 1500	 0.02	 1	 + 0.8	 350	 362
	 CL8-65	 964.65	 109.0	 1929.30	 218.0	 8300	 6000	 9.0x10-3	 2800	 0.02	 1	 + 0.8	 572	 582
	 CL8-80	 1194.75	 135.0	 2389.50	 270.0	 7000	 4600	 1.8x10-2	 3500	 0.02	 1	 + 1	 950	 966
	 CL8-95	 2301.00	 260.0	 4602.00	 520.0	 6000	 3800	 2.0x10-2	 4600	 0.02	 1	 + 1	 1800	 1820
	 CL8-105	 3805.50	 430.0	 7611.00	 860.0	 5500	 3400	 3.2x10-2	 5800	 0.02	 1	 + 1	 2400	 2430
CL8 SETSCREW AND CLAMP SPECIFICATIONS
Mass
(g)
Errors of

CL8 – l – l – l l – l l – l
ORDERING INFORMATION
Clamp Type Setscrew Type
CL8-14 to -30 CL8-40 to -105
 	CL8 OPTIONS
	 Aluminum Hubs 6061
	 Elastomer Spider-Shore Hardness
		  -80A (Blue)
		  -92A (Yellow)
		  -98A (Red)
	 Setscrew
	 Clamp
* Blue spider is only available
	 in sizes up to 40 mm O.D.
CL8 SETSCREW AND CLAMP DIMENSIONS
	 CL8-14	 0.07-0.27	 2-7	 14	 22	 7	 6	 1	 3.5	 3.5	 M3	 M2.5	 1	 1
	 CL8-20	 0.15-0.39	 4-10	 20	 30	 10	 8	 1	 5	 5	 M4	 M3	 1.3	 1.3
	 CL8-25	 0.15-0.47	 4-12	 25	 34	 11	 10	 1	 5	 5	 M4	 M4	 1.5	 1.5
	 CL8-30	 0.31-0.62	 8-16	 30	 35	 11	 10	 1.5	 5	 5	 M4	 M4	 1.7	 1.7
	 CL8-40S	 0.55-0.94	 14-24	 40	 55	 19.5	 12	 2	 10	 10	 M5	 M6	 4	 8
	 CL8-40	 0.55-0.94	 14-24	 40	 66	 25	 12	 2	 10	 10	 M5	 M6	 4	 8
	 CL8-55	 0.55-1.10	 14-28	 55	 78	 30	 14	 2	 10	 10.5	 M5	 M6	 4	 8
	 CL8-65	 0.74-1.49	 19-38	 65	 90	 35	 15	 2.5	 15	 11.5	 M8	 M8	 15	 15
	 CL8-80	 0.94-1.77	 24-45	 80	 114	 45	 18	 3	 15	 15.5	 M8	 M8	 15	 15
	 CL8-95	 1.18-2.16	 30-55	 95	 126	 50	 20	 3	 20	 18	 M8	 M10	 15	 25
	 CL8-105	 1.37-2.36	 35-60	 105	 140	 56	 21	 3.5	 20	 21	 M8	 M12	 15	 35
Bore Range (Ød1-Ød2)Model
in mm
ØD L L1 M Wrench Torque

Nmmm
Clamp Setscrew
mmmm mm
L2 S L3
Setscrew
mm
Can
dy
 C
ou
p-L
ink
10
Locking Assembly
CL10 LOCKING ASSEMBLY DIMENSIONS
	 CL10-30	 0.31-0.55	 8-14	 30	 50	 18.5	 13	 M3 (4)	 1.3
	 CL10-40	 0.43-0.78	 11-20	 40	 66	 25	 16	 M4 (6)	 2.7
	 CL10-55	 0.55-1.10	 14-28	 55	 78	 30	 18	 M5 (4)	 6
	 CL10-65	 0.74-1.49	 19-38	 65	 90	 35	 20	 M5 (8)	 6
	 CL10-80	 0.94-1.77	 24-45	 80	 114	 45	 24	 M6 (8)	 10
	 CL10-85	 1.18-1.96	 30-50	 95	 126	 50	 26	 M8 (4)	 35
	 CL10-105	 1.37-2.36	 35-60	 105	 140	 56	 28	 M8 (4)	 35
Bore Range (Ød1-Ød2)Model
in
ØD L L1 M Wrench Torque
mm mm mm mm mm Nmmetric

Errors of
Eccentricity
Static Torsional
Stiffness
(Nm/rad)
Moment
of Inertia
Max. Speed
(rpm)
Max. TorqueRated
Torque
Model
lb-in Nm lb-in Nm Setscrew mmkg•m² Setscrew ClampClamp °C mmSetscrew Clamp
Setscrew Type Clamp Type
CL16 SETSCREW AND CLAMP DIMENSIONS
	 CL16-15	 0.11-0.31	 3-8	 15	 20	 6	 6	 1	 3	 M3	 M2.5	 1	 1
	 CL16-26	 0.15-0.50	 4-12.7	 26	 26	 8	 8	 1	 4	 M4	 M3	 1.5	 1.5
	 CL16-32	 0.19-0.63	 5-16	 32	 32	 10	 9	 1.5	 5	 M4	 M4	 1.7	 1.7
	 CL16-42	 0.31-0.94	 8-24	 42	 50	 17	 12	 2	 8.5	 M5	 M5	 4	 8
	 CL16-56	 0.47-1.26	 12-32	 56	 58	 20	 14	 2	 10	 M5	 M6	 4	 8
	 CL16-66	 0.74-1.38	 19-35	 66	 62	 21	 15	 2.5	 10.5	 M8	 M8	 15	 15
	 CL16-82	 0.78-1.77	 20-45	 82	 86	 31	 18	 3	 15.5	 M8	 M8	 15	 15
	 CL16-98	 1.10-2.36	 28-60	 98	 94	 34	 20	 3	 17	 M8	 M10	 15	 25
	 CL16-108	 1.37-2.36	 35-60	 108	 123	 46	 24	 3.5	 23	 M8	 M12	 15	 35
Bore Range (Ød1-Ød2)Model
in mm
ØD L L1 M Wrench Torque
metric

Angularity
Errors of
Eccentricity
Static
Torsional
Stiffness
Moment of Inertia
(kg•m²)
Max. Speed
(rpm)
Max. TorqueRated
Torque
Model
lb-in Nm lb-in Nm Setscrew mm Setscrew ClampClamp Nm/rad °C mmSetscrew Clamp
CL17 SETSCREW AND CLAMP DIMENSIONS
	 CL17-42	 0.31-0.94	 8-24	 42	 66	 25	 12	 2	 8.5	 M5	 M5	 4	 8
	 CL17-56	 0.47-1.26	 12-32	 56	 78	 30	 14	 2	 10	 M5	 M6	 4	 8
	 CL17-66	 0.74-1.37	 19-35	 66	 90	 35	 15	 2.5	 10.5	 M8	 M8	 15	 15
	 CL17-82	 0.78-1.77	 20-45	 82	 114	 45	 18	 3	 15.5	 M8	 M8	 15	 15
	 CL17-98	 1.10-2.36	 28-60	 98	 126	 50	 20	 3	 17	 M8	 M10	 15	 25
	 CL17-108	 1.37-2.36	 35-60	 108	 140	 54.5	 24	 3.5	 23	 M8	 M12	 15	 35
Bore Range (Ød1-Ød2)Model
in mm
ØD L L1 M Wrench Torque
metric

CL19 KEYWAY AND SETSCREW SPECIFICATIONS
MassErrors of
Shaft
Endplay
Errors of Shaft
Angularity
Errors of
Eccentricity
Moment
of Inertia
Max. SpeedMax. TorqueRated
Torque
Model
lb-in Nm lb-in Nm rpm mmkg•m² g°C mm
CL19 KEYWAY AND SETSCREW DIMENSIONS
	 CL19-27K	 0.19-0.63	 5-16	 27	 44	 15.5	 13	 M4	 1.5
	 CL19-35K	 0.19-0.79	 5-20	 35	 50	 18.5	 13	 M4	 1.5
	 CL19-45K	 0.39-1.02	 10-26	 45	 55	 21	 13	 M5	 4
	 CL19-55K	 0.47-1.10	 12-28	 55	 55	 21	 13	 M5	 4
	 CL19-55LK	 0.47-1.10	 12-28	 55	 61	 24	 13	 M5	 4
	 CL19-66K	 0.55-1.42	 14-36	 66	 88	 35	 18	 M8	 15
	 CL19-85K	 0.70-1.89	 18-48	 85	 110	 44	 22	 M8	 15
Bore Range (Ød1-Ød2)Model
in
ØD L L1 M Wrench Torque
mm mm mm mm mm Nmmetric

Double
Disc
Single
Disc
Double
Disc
Single
Disc
Double
Disc
Single
Disc
Double
Disc
CL3 SINGLE AND DOUBLE DISC DIMENSIONS
	 CL3-C34	 0.23-0.35	 6-9	 34	 27	 37	 21.6	 3	 12	 7	 M3	 1.5
	 CL3-C44	 0.39-0.55	 10-14	 44	 34	 47	 29.6	 4	 15	 9	 M4	 3.4
	 CL3-C56	 0.55-0.78	 14-20	 56	 45	 61	 38	 5	 20	 11	 M5	 7
	 CL3-C68	 0.59-0.98	 15-25	 68	 54	 74	 46	 6	 24	 14	 M6	 14
	 CL3-C82	 0.78-1.18	 20-30	 82	 68	 98	 56	 8	 30	 22	 M8	 25
Bore Range (Ød1-Ød2)Model
in mm
ØD L M Wrench Torque
metric

Double
Disc
Single
Disc
Double
Disc
Single
Disc
Double
Disc
Single
Disc
Double
Disc
CL5 SINGLE AND DOUBLE DISC DIMENSIONS
	 CL5-C19	 0.11-0.31	 3-8	 19	 20	 27	 1.2	 9.4	 5.8	 M2.5	 1
	 CL5-C26	 0.19-0.39	 5-10	 26	 25.5	 35	 2.5	 11.5	 7	 M3	 1.5
	 CL5-C34	 0.31-0.55	 8-14	 34	 31.3	 45	 3.1	 14.1	 10.6	 M4	 1.5
	 CL5-C39	 0.39-0.62	 10-16	 39	 34.1	 49	 4.1	 15	 10.8	 M4	 2.5
	 CL5-C44	 0.43-0.75	 11-19	 44	 34.5	 50	 4.5	 15	 11	 M4	 2.5
	 CL5-C56	 0.55-0.94	 14-24	 56	 45	 63	 5	 20	 13	 M5	 7
	 CL5-C68	 0.74-1.37	 19-35	 68	 54	 74	 6	 24	 14	 M6	 12
	 CL5-C82	 0.94-1.57	 24-40	 82	 68	 98	 8	 30	 22	 M8	 16
	 CL5-C94	 0.98-1.57	 25-40	 94	 68	 98	 8	 30	 22	 M8	 28
	 CL5-C104	 1.18-1.77	 30-45	 104	 70	 102	 10	 30	 22	 M8	 28
Bore Range (Ød1-Ød2)Model
in mm
ØD L Wrench Torque
metric

Double
Disc
Single
Disc
Double
Disc
Single
Disc
Double
Disc
Single
Disc
Double
Disc
CL9 SINGLE AND DOUBLE DISC DIMENSIONS
	 CL9-68	 0.43-0.86	 11-22	 68	 90	 121	 7	 41.5	 26	 24	 M5 (4)	 4
	 CL9-82	 0.55-1.18	 14-30	 82	 95	 128	 7	 44	 26	 26	 M6 (4)	 7
	 CL9-94	 0.74-1.37	 19-35	 94	 110	 148	 8	 51	 29	 30	 M6 (4)	 7
	 CL9-104	 0.94-1.57	 24-40	 104	 124	 164	 10	 57	 34	 30	 M6 (6)	 7
	 CL9-126	 1.18-1.96	 30-50	 126	 152	 201	 11	 70.5	 42	 38	 M8 (4)	 15
	 CL9-144	 1.37-2.28	 35-58	 144	 170	 228	 12	 79	 48	 46	 M8 (6)	 15
Bore Range (Ød1-Ød2)Model
in mm
ØD L Wrench Torque
mm

no sign for single disc
d2 Bore
d1 Bore
Outisde Diameter
CL9 – l – l l – l l – l
ORDERING INFORMATION
*	CL9 hubs can be matched with CL11 hubs
Can
dy
 C
ou
p-L
ink
18
CL11 SINGLE AND DOUBLE DISC DIMENSIONS
	 CL11-56K	 0.31-0.78	 8-20	 56	 32	 45	 74	 20	 5	 24	 M5
	 CL11-68K	 0.43-0.98	 11-25	 68	 40	 56	 86	 25	 6	 24	 M6
	 CL11-82K	 0.55-1.37	 14-35	 82	 54	 66	 98	 30	 6	 26	 M6
	 CL11-94K	 0.55-1.49	 14-38	 94	 58	 68	 106	 30	 8	 30	 M8
	 CL11-104K	 0.74-1.65	 19-42	 104	 68	 80	 120	 35	 10	 30	 M8
	 CL11-126K	 0.86-1.96	 22-50	 126	 78	 91	 140	 40	 11	 38	 M10
	 CL11-144K	 1.18-2.36	 30-60	 144	 88	 102	 160	 45	 12	 46	 M12
	 CL11-152K	 1.77-2.95	 45-75	 152	 104	 102	 184	 45	 12	 70	 M8
	 CL11-178K	 1.88-3.15	 48-80	 178	 118	 124	 218	 55	 14	 80	 M10
	 CL11-190K	 2.36-3.34	 60-85	 190	 126	 145	 260	 65	 15	 100	 M12
	 CL11-210K	 2.55-3.54	 65-90	 210	 130	 165	 290	 75	 15	 110	 M16
	 CL11-225K	 2.75-3.93	 70-100	 225	 144	 200	 335	 90	 20	 115	 M16
	 CL11-262K	 3.14-4.52	 80-115	 262	 166	 223	 391	 100	 23	 145	 M20
Bore Range (Ød1-Ød2)Model
in mm
ØD ØD1
mm

Disc
Single
Disc
Double
Disc
Single
Double
Can
dy
 C
ou
p-L
ink
20
	CL15-56	 442.50	 50.0	 885.00	 100.0	 18000	 15000	 0.42x10-3	 0.61x10-3	 41x103	 22x103	 0.02	 0.02	 0.5	 1	 ± 0.5	 ± 1	 680	 780
	CL15-70	 619.50	 70.0	 1239.00	 140.0	 17000	 13000	 0.65x10-3	 0.81x10-3	 58x103	 30x103	 0.02	 0.02	 0.5	 1	 ± 0.5	 ± 1	 950	 1150
	CL15-70L	 619.50	 70.0	 1239.00	 140.0	 17000	 13000	 0.75x10-3	 0.93x10-3	 67x103	 34x103	 0.02	 0.02	 0.5	 1	 ± 0.5	 ± 1	 1026	 1242
	CL15-80	 1106.30	 125.0	 2212.50	 250.0	 16000	 11000	 1.0x10-3	 1.32x10-3	 62x103	 32x103	 0.02	 0.03	 0.5	 1	 ± 0.5	 ± 1	 1240	 1580
	CL15-80L	 1106.30	 125.0	 2212.50	 250.0	 16000	 11000	 1.15x10-3	 1.52x10-3	 71x103	 37x103	 0.02	 0.03	 0.5	 1	 ± 0.5	 ± 1	 1340	 1738
	CL15-90	 1593.00	 180.0	 3186.00	 360.0	 14000	 10000	 2.0x10-3	 2.56x10-3	 140x103	 68x103	 0.02	 0.03	 0.5	 1	 ± 0.5	 ± 1	 1650	 1980
	CL15-90L	 1593.00	 180.0	 3186.00	 360.0	 14000	 10000	 2.3x10-3	 2.95x10-3	 160x103	 78x103	 0.02	 0.03	 0.5	 1	 ± 0.5	 ± 1	 1782	 2178

Disc
Single
Disc
Disc Couplings CL15 Heavy Duty Series
(WP) Double disc,
no sign for single disc
d2 Bore
d1 Bore
(L) Long, no sign for
short version
Outside Diameter
CL15 – l – l – l l – l l – l
ORDERING INFORMATION
*	Long version not available for size 56
CL15 SINGLE AND DOUBLE DISC DIMENSIONS
	 CL15-56	 0.55-0.94	 14-24	 56	 65	 80	 29	 8	 7	 M5	 4-M5	 2-M5
	 CL15-70	 0.94-1.38	 24-35	 70	 65	 80	 29	 8	 7	 M6	 4-M6	 2-M6
	 CL15-70L	 0.70-1.38	 18-35	 70	 90	 105	 41.5	 8	 7	 M6	 4-M6	 2-M6
	 CL15-80	 0.70-1.38	 18-35	 80	 70	 88	 31	 10	 8	 M8	 4-M6	 2-M6
	 CL15-80L	 0.70-1.38	 18-35	 80	 95	 113	 43.5	 10	 8	 M8	 4-M6	 2-M6
	 CL15-90	 1.10-1.89	 28-48	 90	 70	 83	 31	 10	 8	 M8	 6-M6	 3-M6
	 CL15-90L	 1.10-1.89	 28-48	 90	 110	 129	 50.5	 10	 9	 M8	 6-M6	 3-M6
	 CL15-100	 1.25-2.36	 32-60	 100	 70	 88	 31	 10	 8	 M8	 6-M6	 3-M6
	 CL15-100L	 1.25-2.36	 32-60	 100	 124	 144	 57	 10	 10	 M8	 6-M6	 3-M6
	 CL15-126	 1.49-2.56	 38-65	 126	 82	 107	 35.5	 14	 11	 M10	 6-M6	 3-M6
	 CL15-126L	 1.49-2.56	 38-65	 126	 152	 177	 70.5	 14	 11	 M10	 6-M6	 3-M6
	 CL15-144	 1.77-2.95	 45-75	 144	 96	 122	 42	 14	 12	 M12	 6-M8	 3-M8
	 CL15-144L	 1.77-2.95	 45-75	 144	 170	 196	 79	 14	 12	 M12	 6-M8	 3-M8
Bore Range (Ød1-Ød2)Model
in mm
ØD L M2
metric
Single and Double Disc
mm metricmm mmmm mm
L1 L2 W
mm
M1
Double
Disc Single and Double Disc
M
metric
Single Double Single and
Double
Can
dy
 C
ou
p-L
ink
21
Single Disc Double Disc
	CL18-C26	 12.39	 1.4	 24.78	 2.8	 10000	 1.8x10-6	 3.3x10-6	 690	 950	 0.04	 1	 1.5	 ± 0.2	 ± 0.4	 24	 34
	CL18-C34	 24.78	 2.8	 49.56	 5.6	 10000	 7.2x10-6	 8.9x10-6	 1650	 1960	 0.04	 1	 1.5	 ± 0.2	 ± 0.4	 46	 70
	CL18-C39	 51.33	 5.8	 102.66	 11.6	 10000	 1.8x10-5	 2.4x10-5	 2500	 4500	 0.04	 1	 1.5	 ± 0.2	 ± 0.4	 78	 118
	CL18-C44	 76.99	 8.7	 153.99	 17.4	 10000	 2.5x10-5	 3.2x10-5	 2900	 5100	 0.04	 1	 1.5	 ± 0.2	 ± 0.4	 96	 142
	CL18-C56	 221.25	 25.0	 442.50	 50.0	 10000	 1.0x10-4	 1.1x10-4	 8400	 10500	 0.04	 1	 1.5	 ± 0.2	 ± 0.4	 206	 296
	CL18-C68	 486.75	 55.0	 973.50	 110.0	 10000	 1.9x10-4	 2.8x10-4	 11500	 18500	 0.04	 1	 1.5	 ± 0.2	 ± 0.4	 366	 544
	CL18-C82	 708.00	 80.0	 1416.00	 160.0	 10000	 7.0x10-4	 1.0x10-3	 14550	 21800	 0.04	 1	 1.5	 ± 0.2	 ± 0.4	 710	 1020

Disc
Single
Disc
Double
Disc
Single
Disc
Double
Disc
Single
Disc
Double
Disc
CL18 SINGLE AND DOUBLE DISC DIMENSIONS
	CL18-C26	 0.19-0.39	 5-10	 26	 25.5	 35	 2.5	 11.5	 7	 M3	 1.5
	CL18-C34	 0.31-0.55	 8-14	 34	 31.1	 45	 3.1	 14.1	 10.6	 M4	 1.5
	CL18-C39	 0.39-0.63	 10-16	 39	 34.1	 49	 4.1	 15	 10.8	 M4	 2.5
	CL18-C44	 0.43-0.75	 11-19	 44	 34.5	 50	 4.5	 15	 11	 M4	 2.5
	CL18-C56	 0.55-0.94	 14-24	 56	 45	 63	 5	 20	 13	 M5	 7
	CL18-C68	 0.74-1.38	 19-35	 68	 54	 74	 6	 24	 14	 M6	 12
	CL18-C82	 0.94-1.57	 24-40	 82	 68	 98	 8	 30	 22	 M8	 16
	CL18-C94	 0.98-1.57	 25-40	 94	 68	 98	 8	 30	 22	 M8	 28
	CL18-C104	 1.18-1.77	 30-45	 104	 70	 102	 10	 30	 22	 M8	 28
Bore Range (Ød1-Ød2)Model
in mm
ØD L Wrench Torque
Single and Double Disc

(C) Clamp is
only option
CL18 – C – l – l l – l l – l
ORDERING INFORMATION
Can
dy
 C
ou
p-L
ink
22
•	 Zero backlash, flexible shaft
•	 Low inertia
•	 Polyester resin with glass fibers
•	 Electrical isolation
	 CL12-13	 5.31	 0.6	 10.62	 1.2	 6000	 3	 2.8
	 CL12-15	 7.08	 0.8	 14.16	 1.6	 6000	 3	 4
	 CL12-25	 7.08	 0.8	 14.16	 1.6	 6000	 3	 13
	 CL12-42	 11.50	 1.3	 23.01	 2.6	 4000	 3	 85
CL12 SETSCREW SPECIFICATIONS
MassErrors of Shaft AngularityMax. SpeedMax. TorqueRated TorqueModel
lb-in Nm rpm g°Clb-in Nm
CL12 SETSCREW DIMENSIONS
	 CL12-13	 0.157	 4	 13	 22	 3.2	 M3	 0.7
	 CL12-15	 0.236	 6	 15	 22	 3.2	 M3	 0.7
	 CL12-25	 0.157-0.394	 4-10	 25	 34	 3.2	 M3	 0.7
	 CL12-42	 0.236-0.551	 6-14	 42	 48	 6	 M4	 1
Bore Range (Ød1-Ød2)Model
in
ØD L L1 M Wrench Torque
mm mm mm mm Nmmetric

 C
ou
p-L
ink
23
•	 Zero backlash, flexible shaft
•	 Accommodates high parallel and
	 angular misalignment
•	 High torsional stiffness and
	 response
•	 Simple configuration, easy to
	 assemble
•	 Multiple bore and shaft connecting
	 configurations
	 CL4-16	 6.20	 0.7	 12.39	 1.4	 9000	 3.0x10-7	 5.0x10-7	 29	 1	 3	 6	 12
	 CL4-20	 14.16	 1.6	 28.32	 3.2	 7400	 9.0x10-7	 1.4x10-7	 58	 1.4	 3	 14	 20
	 CL4-25	 26.55	 3.0	 53.10	 6.0	 5800	 2.8x10-6	 4.1x10-6	 125	 1.9	 3	 24	 36
	 CL4-32	 48.67	 5.5	 97.35	 11.0	 4700	 8.9x10-5	 1.2x10-5	 260	 2.4	 3	 46	 66
	 CL4-40	 79.65	 9.0	 159.30	 18.0	 3600	 2.1x10-5	 3.8x10-5	 505	 2.8	 3	 80	 114
	 CL4-50	 168.15	 19.0	 336.30	 38.0	 3000	 6.0x10-5	 1.0x10-4	 780	 3.3	 3	 144	 206
	 CL4-63	 292.05	 33.0	 584.10	 66.0	 2400	 2.1x10-4	 3.5x10-4	 1200	 3.8	 3	 318	 454
CL4 SETSCREW AND CLAMP SPECIFICATIONS
Mass
(g)
Errors of
Angularity
(°C)
Errors of
Eccentricity
(mm)
Static
Torsional
Stiffness
Moment of Inertia
(kg•m²)
Max. SpeedMax. TorqueRated
Torque
Model
lb-in Nm lb-in Nm rpm Setscrew and Clamp Setscrew ClampNm/radSetscrew Clamp
CL4 SETSCREW AND CLAMP DIMENSIONS
	 CL4-16	 0.15-0.23	 4-6	 16	 18	 30	 3.5	 3	 7	 13	 M3	 M2.5	 0.7
	 CL4-20	 0.23-0.31	 6-8	 20	 23	 33	 4.5	 3	 9	 14	 M4	 M2.5	 1.7
	 CL4-25	 0.25-0.39	 6.35-10	 25	 28	 39	 5.5	 3.8	 11	 17	 M5	 M3	 4
	 CL4-32	 0.31-0.55	 8-14	 32	 33	 45	 6.5	 4.5	 13	 19	 M6	 M4	 7
	 CL4-40	 0.47-0.62	 12-16	 40	 35	 50	 7	 7	 14	 23	 M6	 M5	 7
	 CL4-50	 0.55-0.78	 14-20	 50	 38	 58	 8.5	 8	 17	 27	 M8	 M6	 15
	 CL4-63	 0.62-0.98	 16-25	 63	 47	 71	 10.5	 10	 21	 33	 M10	 M8	 30
Bore Range (Ød1-Ød2)Model
in mm
ØD L M Wrench Torque
metric

	 Clamp
Can
dy
 C
ou
p-L
ink
24
•	 Extremely low inertia
•	 Available in aluminum and
	 stainless steel
•	 Low-cost motion coupling where
	 misalignment is not present
Aluminum
	 CL13-16	 2.66	 0.3	 5.31	 0.6	 23000	 9300	 3.1x10-7	 2.9x10-7	 11	 8.2
	 CL13-20	 4.43	 0.5	 8.85	 1.0	 18000	 7400	 8.5x10-7	 8.6x10-7	 20	 14.5
	 CL13-25	 8.85	 1.0	 17.70	 2.0	 14000	 6000	 2.6x10-6	 2.6x10-6	 39	 28
	 CL13-32	 17.70	 2.0	 35.40	 4.0	 10000	 4600	 9.1x10-6	 7.0x10-6	 71	 50
	 SCL13-16	 2.66	 0.3	 5.31	 0.6	 23000	 9300	 8.1x10-7	 7.9x10-7	 28	 21
	 SCL13-20	 4.43	 0.5	 8.85	 1.0	 18000	 7400	 2.2x10-6	 2.3x10-6	 54	 40
	 SCL13-25	 8.85	 1.0	 17.70	 2.0	 14000	 6000	 7.1x10-6	 7.2x10-6	 100	 79
	 SCL13-32	 17.70	 2.0	 35.40	 4.0	 10000	 4600	 2.4x10-5	 2.4x10-5	 190	 158
CL13 SETSCREW AND CLAMP SPECIFICATIONS
Mass
(g)
Moment of Inertia
(kg•m²)
Max. Speed
(rpm)
Max. TorqueRated TorqueModel
lb-in Nmlb-in Nm Setscrew Clamp Setscrew Clamp Setscrew Clamp
CL13 SETSCREW AND CLAMP DIMENSIONS